900693322

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM726788

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME
EFFECTIVE DATE:	08/12/2021
SEQUENCE:	2

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Momentus Space Inc.		08/12/2021	Corporation: DELAWARE

NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA

Name	Execution Date	Entity Type
Project Marvel Second Merger Sub, LLC	08/12/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	Momentus Space LLC
Street Address:	3901 N. 1st Street
City:	San Jose
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95134
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6452692	ARDORIDE
Registration Number:	6452691	VIGORIDE
Registration Number:	6195798	MOMENTUS.SPACE
Serial Number:	90213041	MOMENTUS
Serial Number:	90131303	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3124740448

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

312-474-6300 Phone:

cnoble@marshallip.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Marshall, Gerstein & Borun LLP Address Line 1: 233 South Wacker Drive, Suite 6300

REEL: 007716 FRAME: 0494

TRADEMARK 900693322

Address Line 4: Chica	ago, ILLINOIS 60606
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	33153/60000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Richard M. LaBarge
SIGNATURE:	/rmlabarge/
DATE SIGNED:	05/10/2022

Total Attachments: 4

source=Merger Momentus Space Inc to Project Marvel Second Merger Sub LLC#page1.tif source=Merger Momentus Space Inc to Project Marvel Second Merger Sub LLC#page2.tif source=Merger Momentus Space Inc to Project Marvel Second Merger Sub LLC#page3.tif source=Change of Name Project Marvel Second Merger Sub LLC to Momentus Space LLC#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007716 FRAME: 0495





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"MOMENTUS SPACE INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "PROJECT MARVEL SECOND MERGER SUB, LLC" UNDER
THE NAME OF "PROJECT MARVEL SECOND MERGER SUB, LLC", A LIMITED
LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE
STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE
TWELFTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2021, AT 9:14 O'CLOCK A.M.

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

3732728 8100M SR# 20212956424 Authentication: 203902493 Date: 08-12-21

Date: 08-12-

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 09:14 AM 08/12/2021
FILED 09:14 AM 08/12/2021
SR 20212956424 - File Number 3732728

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

MOMENTUS SPACE INC. a Delaware corporation

with and into

PROJECT MARVEL SECOND MERGER SUB, LLC a Delaware limited liability company

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act

Project Marvel Second Merger Sub, LLC, a limited liability company duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware (the "Company"), desiring to merge Momentus Space Inc., a Delaware corporation, with and into the Company, pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (the "Act"), DOES HEREBY CERTIFY as follows:

<u>First</u>: The name and state of formation of each constituent limited liability company (each a "Constituent Company") of the merger (the "Merger") are as follows:

NAME

STATE OF FORMATION

Momentus Space Inc.

Delaware

Project Marvel Second Merger Sub, LLC

Delaware

<u>Second</u>: An Agreement and Plan of Merger, dated as of October 7, 2020 (as amended, supplemented or modified from time to time, the "<u>Agreement and Plan of Merger</u>"), has been approved, adopted, executed and acknowledged by each Constituent Company, in accordance with the Act.

<u>Third</u>: Project Marvel Second Merger Sub, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, shall be the surviving company of the Merger. The name of the surviving company is Project Marvel Second Merger Sub, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Surviving Company").

Fourth: The Certificate of Formation of the Company as in effect on the date of hereof shall continue in full force and effect as the Certificate of Formation of the Surviving Company.

<u>Fifth</u>: An executed copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at an office of the Surviving Company. The address of such office is 3050 Kenneth St., Santa Clara, CA 95054, and a copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the Surviving Company, upon request and without cost, to any member of the limited liability company or stockholder of the corporation.

Sixth: This Certificate of Merger and the Merger shall be effective immediately upon the filing of this Certificate of Merger with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

* * * * *

TRADEMARK REEL: 007716 FRAME: 0497 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Certificate of Merger to be executed by its duly authorized officer this 12th day of August, 2021.

PROJECT MARVEL SECOND MERGER SUB, LLC

Name:

Brian Kabot

Title:

Chief Executive Officer

REEL: 007716 FRAME: 0498

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 09:43 AM 08/18/2021
FILED 09:44 AM 08/18/2021
SR 20213009856 - File Number 3732728

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

Name of Limited Liability Company:	Project Marvel Second
Merger Sub, LLC	
The Certificate of Formation of the lin	nitad liability oomnony is baraby am
as follows:	mou naomiy company is neicoy am
the name of the LLC is her	reby amended to:
Momentus Space LLC	

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the under	
the 18th day of Augu	st ,A.D. 2021
Dyr	Jikun kim
$\boldsymbol{\mathcal{D}}_{\mathbf{y}_{i}}$	Authorized Person(s)
	i manimore i visulia)
Na	me:Jikun Kim
	Print or Type

TRADEMARK REEL: 007716 FRAME: 0499

RECORDED: 05/10/2022